

**CITY OF FERNDALE**  
**City Hall Parking Lot Storm Pipe Replacement**  
 2095 Main Street - Ferndale, Washington 98248  
 Project No: SW2014-01

**Bid Tabulation**  
 Date: 9-Apr-14  
 By: Toni Segerman

<b>ENGINEERS ESTIMATE</b> Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. 423 Front Street Lynden, WA 98264 Phone: (360) 354-3687 Fax: (360) 354-0407	Interwest Construction Inc. 609 North Hill Blvd Burlington, WA 98233 Phone: 360-757-7574 Fax: 360-757-6464	RAM Construction General Contractors Inc 4290 Pacific Hwy Bellingham, WA 98226 Phone: 360-715-8643 Fax: 360-715-0203	Stremler Gravel, Inc. PO Box 527 Lynden, WA 98264 Phone: 360-354-8585 Fax: 360-354-8504	Mountain View Excavating 3492 Mt. Baker Hwy Bellingham, WA 98226 Phone: 360-739-3875 Fax: 360-592-3000
---	--	--	---	--

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Water	10	M Gal	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ -
7	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	210	CY	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,520.00
8	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
9	Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul	200	CY	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00
10	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B Incl. Haul	700	SF	\$1.50	\$1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00
11	Structural Shoring Class B	770	SF	\$50.00	\$38,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 51.95	\$ 40,001.50
12	Dewatering	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
13	Gravel Base	520	TN	\$15.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,760.00
14	Permeable Ballast	80	TN	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,920.00
15	Corrugated Poly Storm Pipe, 48 In. Diam.	100	LF	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 24,400.00
16	Removal of Unsuitable Material Incl. Haul	40	CY	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00
17	Retaining Wall	550	SF	\$55.00	\$30,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 17,050.00
18	Pedestrian Railing	45	LF	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
19	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
21	Seeded Lawn Installation	50	SY	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
22	SWPP Plan Preparation	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
24	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	FA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	Unanticipated Site Work	1	FA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
<b>TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST</b>				<b>\$ 145,975.00</b>	<b>\$ 133,430.00</b>	<b>\$ 158,935.00</b>	<b>\$ 167,090.00</b>	<b>\$ 139,191.50</b>					

math error

math error

Non-responsive

